YASNEE BEEHARRY 131

Orrrapsk QAKPVT, TEL: (613) 5583065

K1G 6T3 DaTE 2 0 2 O-0 -4 0
A A A g M M Jg oJ

PAYEZ A \//)i]{ conk ’/ %0“’%5 H‘)\ 3600 $
LORDREDE !
’TWo j‘jw 5o N Teee hu«m& SPA EZ fou “— 400 DOLLARS () st e
1. BANQUE ROYALE DU CANADA
\ SUCCURSALE ST-LAURENT ET SMYTH
RB 1930 BOUL ST-LAURENT

8. OTTAWA(ON) K1G 1Aa |, . . .
s 307 eleer @l - pila ) 5F [T = N

g3 e 1.0000EmQ0 35 LEmE 3ZmQue




AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ONTHE 30th DAY OF July , 2020 .
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : P90
LOT: P90 BLOCK :
4M-1290 DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
CIVIC ADDRESS: 604 Tranquil Stream Private
PURCHASERS: Julien Daniel Page & Yasnee Beeharry
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: August 11th, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except
for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain as
stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $532,947.00
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $517,947.00
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $492,873.45

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: July 30th, 2020

TARION SCHEDULE "B'" DATED: July 30th, 2020

2 1¢) Further Deposit Post-dated of $7000.00

INSERT: 680 dated: September 5th,2020 in the amount of: $4,677.07
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $537,674.92
ADDITIONAL DEPOSIT OF: $2,364.00
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $520,260.07
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $497,057.45

SCHEDULE "G'" DATED: September 5th, 2020

TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: September 5th, 2020
: 1¢) Further Deposit at Firm-up of $7000.00

Dated at Ottawa this Sth day of September 5 2020
In the presence of:

\
\Kl‘ ; A

MNP AKAQ Q/ X % I
'WITNESS PURCHASER

A \

\\\%w ,)\“c( y 2
WITNESS PURCHASER
Dated at Ottawa this 17th day of September s 2020

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

PER: %@l/z

U REV+September-37-2020




o

(U]

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the ""New Housing Rebate') in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

&,

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor

REV: September 3, 2020



&

Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of exccution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

VB 7 O/ The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to

be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

ﬁg@% O/ 07 LAY SAte AR . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this Sth day of September i 2020
\é = VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PURCHASER
PURCHASER PERVY
Seplomlior 13 9020
DATE: / /
PROJECT: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2 LOT: P90

REV: September 3, 2020



€] Valecraft

Honses Ltd.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)

Deerfield 2 - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Julien Page and Yasnee Becharry Printed: 5-Sep-20 6:56 pm
LOT NUMBER PIASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
P90 2 120 THE HUNTLEY 17-Aug-21

*30 I - - 8&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH.

Payment Summary
Paid By

Total Payment:

Amount

PURCHASER: ><

Julien Pa

PURCHASER:

88287 JE
o0 aon . B 77 >/B

23503 | Note:  QUOTE # $53423 REV. (ff DATED MuGUST235, 2020

*31 | 1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCII. %§ 0.00 -

88294

e 08

23504 | Note:  QUOTE # OR4103,DATED AUGUST 18th, 2020 YB \’TP C@
Sub Total Srmasas
HST $0.00
Total #4747 4472792

P (B &

05-Sep-20 . VENDOR: %‘Z/

Yasnee Beeha rry

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel
LOCKED BY:
PE 1.168-1

InvoreeSQL.mpt 16May20

PER: Valecraft [lomes Limited

ge
g 05-Sep-20 DATE: _Q%ﬂ/m / ':le, D20

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




o A Division of the S&S Bolton Group
www.ssbolton.com

P
E
&= b

ik ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE
Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: SS3423 Rev.06

Customer Copy

www.sandselectric.ca

Customer:
Julien Daniel Page & Yasnee Beeharry Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Project: Deerfield Village 2 Towns
Home: 613-513-4901 i P-90
Cell: 613-558-3066 ) Closing Date: 08/17/2021
Email: julienpag8@hotmail.com
yasnee@yahoo.com Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 09/04/2020
Locati Product / Installation Details Pisn Unit Price CuSERmer
ocation Qty roduc nsta code Total
Kitchen 1.00  pelete standard fixture and add 3 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on upgraded dimmer B 549.00 $ 549.00 $
switch
ggii: 1.00  Add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on upgraded dimmer switch c 1,106.00%  1,106.00%
. Family
\L/gcnac;:?cfns 3.00  ypgrade to USB plug in master bedroom (2) and great room and rec room - 1 comes standard D 45.00 % 135.00 $
Master 1.00  Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor E 90.00 5 90.00 $
Bedroom
Sgi?; 1.00  Add 15 AmMP plug approx 60 inches from floor F 90.00 $ 90.00 $
Dining 1.00  pelete standard fixture and add 2 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on upgraded dimmer G 384.00 % 384.00 ¢
switch
;imy 1.00  Delete standard fixtures and add 8 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on upgraded dimmer H 1,241.008  1,241.00%
switch
?:)l/'e/r 2.00 Delete standard fixture and add 2 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) I 136.00 $ 272.00 $
égﬁir':‘gw 200 pelete standard fixture and add 2 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) J 136.00 $ 272.00 %
** Total price does not include any applicable taxes. Customer Total: 4,139.00 $

Notes: ! 5% Hsr ')(gg OF

- oF
“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modiﬁcatio'ns are mge‘;—?—'
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

% Custom ignature D Y, m VB Q/P
>< ng( \\EW < 20720, d

1 .y
(IO ’_‘L;VIM
Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

Printed By: Jason Thompson - Page: 2



o A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR4103 Rev.02

Customer Copy

Customer:
Julien Daniel Page & Yasnee Beeharry Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.

Project: Deerfield Village 2 Towns
Home: 613-513-4901 P p.00 o,
Cell: 613-558-3066 ) Closing Date: 08/17/2021
Email: julienpag8@hotmail.com 8 4
yasnee@yahoo.com Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR) { P

Date: 08/18/2020 \

" " . Plan N . Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 {(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6& Outlets $ 0.00s
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Family 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Qutlets $ 0.00%
Roam (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ 0.00%
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 {4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ 0.00 ¢
#2

(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan

HI I e =

Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 0.00 %

#3 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATS5e & (1) Cable RG6 Qutlets - Location as shown
on floor plan

N/A 1.00 2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic $ 0.00 $
2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic SONDUHT

N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-in Outlet $ 0.00 ¢
Vacuum Rough-In Outlets

**+* Total price does not include any applicable taxes. Customer Total: 0.00 %

/ Customer Si ture Date
7/9“3 ] | .
' Customer Sredie. = ‘W%r S—d’/c‘ Xz

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3



6102/90/S0

"Buipesb ajis o) anp seyen sdejs Jo Jaquin :ejoN, "Bale JOOj paje}s ay) woly Kiea Aew saeds Joo)j 8jqeasn [enjay "aafjou Jnoy)iM aBueya o) 198qns a1e suojeayioads pue sjeusiew ‘sueid “3°0 B '3 sjewxoidde ase suoisuswp v F— 2

*Buydid jeajueyaaw ujejuod o) pasinbai aq Aew (skemaseyd) speayying |ejuoziioy Jo/pue |edIPBA

QzO€ \v, tv@ 3lva

Xt

4OOTd ANNOYD

/
%A 3DNVLIIDV YIWOLSND

m I =
\j HOHOd
AINO LINN aN3 [ |
¥OO14 ANOD3S 4OO14 ANOD3IS  Z# NIHDLI TYNOILIO A i
T [ | I
318V2I1ddV 34IHM | | u3r0.
1NONTVM LNIW3SVE <O “ "
¥4 ’ s | &
chioocta ' : P Seaness .
£ | |
yWoouaza _ .
*J haoi —
WOooH ATIWY4 7 o _ N I_B_
7\_ % [ L# NIHOLIM TYNOILO !
__ anoav 3o3aa __ = = AuNvd ! f—t 4
o T ) N
r ey s l_ J_Hﬂ & S WooH ShiNia 1 I_.w wm_ _.\
. ] o = L -
Ve annifl ~[ =
Jo/a [IFyydO! = I SR
31INSN3T Odt TVNOILO _WL > H MW 4 _mo 2
- m J— 1} ke
FAELN N1
L S \liva¢ =i
s | A J A
N\ _
( oM 7~ L
) : @ W“\ “
N q D N nr m« _ om._ .b_.n_n
| aunsna | = \ i m\_
KT M ERT) @mz KT L ou.m m_._.w-z_a
WoOoHa3g Ha1sv T WoOoHa3g HIALSYW M _ \ ’ _
(& ) i
- —.
020z ‘8] 1snbny :@1ed (Auawaseg y'bs p/p)

Alleysag osuse X :1aseydind 06-d 101

06CL-Wp ON Ug|d

sbed Terueq usInT™ 1aseydind A ETNUENEERS S

Wbs |22z
02l 13doIN

\w i

—— o

.

/

£-51 1 ,0-01
00H ATIWYA

N/
1 |

7N\
k 3

40014 LN3JN3Sv4
/ g-b_\
WOOH
aovuols/
d N
\ / \
\ \\ >
\ \ / \
\
2
\>/ \ i
'\ \
/ \
\
\
\
N
\
WOOH 'HO3W
oL
ATNO )
NIHOonOY 7
ode 7

1LNNH dHL

‘P17 SOWoOH

1JRIO9[BA

@



lIl TARION Limited Use Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentative Occupancy Date - POTL/CEC)

SCHEDULE B

Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due on
Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement of

Purchase & Sale.  $225.00 + HST= $254.25

Partll All Other Adjustments ~ to be determined in accordance with the terms of the

Purchase Agreement
These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due
on Closing, which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accerdance with the terms of
the Purchase Agreement.

1. [Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale.

9

Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G™ Clause
# 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

(93}

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at tarion.com. See
chart on page 12 as a guide.

n

Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of Purchase

and Sale dated September 5th, 2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges. education development
any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility corporation as stated
in Clause # 33 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa , this 6’4/\ day of September ,20 0

Valecraft Homes Limited

Purchaser
Phrchaser
Lot #: P90 Project: Deerfield Village IT

POTL TENTATIVE - 2012 Page 11 of 14



